DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

2023-997564 06/15/2023 10:00 AM

WOODBURN & WEDGE

Pas=3

A.P.N. 1420-07-711-022

Recording Requested by and Return to:

Jason C. Morris, Esq. Woodburn and Wedge P.O. Box 2311 Reno, NV 89505

Send Tax Statements to Grantee:

Priscilla Louise Wilson Living Trust Priscilla Louise Wilson, Trustee 1031 Mica Drive Carson City, NV 89705



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED is made by and between Priscilla Louise Wilson (hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), and Priscilla Louise Wilson, as Trustee of the Priscilla Louise Wilson Living Trust dated June 9, 2023 (hereinafter referred to as "Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to her in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL unto the Grantee and to its successors and assigns forever, all the right, title and interest in that certain real property situate, lying and being in Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

LOT 8, IN BLOCK G, OF SUNRIDGE UNIT NO. 1-A, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON APRIL 15, 1988, IN BOOK 488, PAGE 1638, AS FILE NO. 176220.

Commonly known as:

1031 Mica Drive

Carson City, NV 89705

TOGETHER WITH the appurtenances and all rents, issues and profits thereof, and all right, title and interest of the Grantor therein or thereto, or which she may hereafter acquire.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the Grantee and its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grand June, 2023.	ntor has executed these presents on this day of			
GRANTOR:	Madla Louise Willo			
	Priscilla Louise Wilson			
Notary Acknowledgment				
STATE OF NEVADA)) SS:				
COUNTY OF WASHOE)	ays and the			
This instrument was acknowledg Priscilla Louise Wilson.	day of June, 2023, by			
ANGELINE A. RADLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 07-2750-2 - Expires July 11, 2023	Molelino a Radoe/ Notary/Public			

	E OF NEVADA		
	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
	a) 1420-07-711-022		/\
	b)		\ \
	c)		\ \
	d)		\ \
	·		\ \
2.	Type of Property:		\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	S	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORD	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
		воок	PAGE
			RDING: 6/15/23
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	Sunt on 18
	i) Other		
	,		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	S	0.00
٥.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		0.00
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	0.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	0.00
]]
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
7.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # 7	/
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Conveyance	ce to revocable living	trust
	without consideration.		
	William St.	\	
_	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	100 %	
5.	Faitial Intelest. Telechtage being transferred.	100 /	
		lev of monitymy m	urguant to NRS 375 060 and NRS
Th	ne undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjuly, p	ursuant to INCS 575.000 and INCS
37	75.110, that the information provided is correct to t	ne best of their infor	Thatfor and benefit, and can be
su	pported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the informatio	n provided nerein. Furthermore, the
pa	arties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other deterr	mination of additional tax due, may
re	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 1% per month.	
		1 1	
Pursu	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	ntly and severally lia	ble for any additional amount owed.
A	ture angol Radley	Capacity	Legal Assistant
Signa	ture Ungel Kadley	— Subació ——	
-	0 8	Capacity	
Signa	ture	Capacity	
/	TO COME AND THE OR CATION	DIIVED (C	GRANTEE) INFORMATION
1	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		
1	(REQUIRED)	,	EQUIRED)
\		Priscilla	a Louise Wilson, as Trustee of the Priscilla Wilson Living Trust dated June 9, 2023
	Name: Priscilla Louise Wilson		
Addre	ess: 1031 Mica Drive	Address: 1031 Mic	
City:	Carson City	City: Carson C	
State:		State: NV	Zip: 89705
N			
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
-	(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print	Name: Woodburn & Wedge; Jason C. Morris, Esq.	Escrow #_ n/a	
	ess: PO Box 2311		
City:		NIV/	Zip: 89505
	Reno State: (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	<u> </u>	